
Nebraska 

Phone Number

1-402-887-4147

1-402-887-4335

1-402-775-2331

1-402-387-1440

1-402-376-1890

1-402-376-3055

1-402-336-2850

1-402-925-2600

1-402-336-1955

1-402-497-3201

1-402-288-4261

1-402-358-3300

1-402-388-4629

1-402-373-4444

1-402-586-2911

1-402-857-3581

1-402-857-2527

                          North Central District Health Department 

                                                                                                                                       Healthy People, Healthy Communities 

Law Enforcement Services

Neligh Police Department 202 Main Street, Neligh, Nebraska 68756 City of Neligh

Antelope County 

Address

Antelope County Sheriff 205 East 6th Street, P.O. Box 72, Neligh, Nebraka 68756 Antelope County 

Name Coverage Area 

Brown County 
Brown County Sheriff 142 West 4th Street, Ainsworth, Nebraska 69210 Brown County 

Boyd County 
Boyd County Sheriff 401 Thayer Street, Butte, Nebraska 68722 Boyd County 

Holt County 
Holt County Sheriff 204 North 4th Street, O'Neill, Nebraska 68763 Holt County 

Cherry County 
Cherry County Sheriff

Valentine Police Department 

P.O. Box 49, Valentine, Nebraska 69201 Cherry County 

City of ValentineP.O. Box 177, Valentine, Nebraska 69201

Atkinson Police Department 104 South Main Street, Atkinson, Nebraska 68713

401 East Fremont Street, O'Neill, Nebraska 68763O'Neill Police Department

City of Atkinson 

City of O'Neill 

Knox County 
Knox County Sheriff P.O. Box 142, Center, Nebraska 68724 Knox County 

Keya Paha County 
Keya Paha County Sheriff 310 Courthouse Drive, Springview, Nebraska 68778 Keya Paha County 

Santee Police Department 102 Veterans Memorial Drive, Niobrara, Nebraska 68760 City of Santee

Pierce County 

City of Creighton

City of Crofton

City of Bloomfield

City of Wausa

City of Niobrara 

P.O. Box 188, Creighton, Nebraska 68729

P.O. Box 142, Crofton, Nebraska 68730

101 South Broadway Street, Bloomfield, Nebraska 68718

P.O. Box 219, Wausa, Nebraska 68786

P.O. Box 227, Niobrara, Nebraska 68760

Creighton Police Department 

Crofton Police Department

Bloomfield Police Department

Wausa Police Department

Niobrara Police Department



1-402-329-6346

1-402-582-4928

1-402-748-3365

1-402-329-4230

1-402-684-3811

Rock County 
Rock County Sheriff 400 State Street, Bassett, Nebraska 68714 Rock County 

Pierce County Sheriff 11 Court Room 7, Pierce, Nebraska 68767 Pierce County 

City of Pierce

City of Osmond 

City of PlainviewP.O. Box 757, Plainview, Nebraska 68769

P.O. Box 269, Osmond, Nebraska 68765

106 South 1st Street, Pierce, Nebraska 68767Pierce Police Department

Osmond Police Department

Plainview Police Department 


