

## North Central District Health Department

Health Department		Healthy People, Healthy Communities	
		Law Enforcement Services	
			-
		Nebraska	
Name	Phone Number	Address	Coverage Area
		Antelope County	
Antelope County Sheriff	1-402-887-4147	205 East 6th Street, P.O. Box 72, Neligh, Nebraka 68756	Antelope County
Neligh Police Department	1-402-887-4335	202 Main Street, Neligh, Nebraska 68756	City of Neligh
		Boyd County	
Boyd County Sheriff	1-402-775-2331	401 Thayer Street, Butte, Nebraska 68722	Boyd County
		Brown County	
Brown County Sheriff	1-402-387-1440	142 West 4th Street, Ainsworth, Nebraska 69210	Brown County
		Cherry County	
Cherry County Sheriff	1-402-376-1890	P.O. Box 49, Valentine, Nebraska 69201	Cherry County
Valentine Police Department	1-402-376-3055	P.O. Box 177, Valentine, Nebraska 69201	City of Valentine
		Holt County	
Holt County Sheriff	1-402-336-2850	204 North 4th Street, O'Neill, Nebraska 68763	Holt County
Atkinson Police Department	1-402-925-2600	104 South Main Street, Atkinson, Nebraska 68713	City of Atkinson
O'Neill Police Department	1-402-336-1955	401 East Fremont Street, O'Neill, Nebraska 68763	City of O'Neill
		Keya Paha County	
Keya Paha County Sheriff	1-402-497-3201	310 Courthouse Drive, Springview, Nebraska 68778	Keya Paha County
		Knox County	
Knox County Sheriff	1-402-288-4261	P.O. Box 142, Center, Nebraska 68724	Knox County
Creighton Police Department	1-402-358-3300	P.O. Box 188, Creighton, Nebraska 68729	City of Creighton
Crofton Police Department	1-402-388-4629	P.O. Box 142, Crofton, Nebraska 68730	City of Crofton
Bloomfield Police Department	1-402-373-4444	101 South Broadway Street, Bloomfield, Nebraska 68718	City of Bloomfield
Nausa Police Department	1-402-586-2911	P.O. Box 219, Wausa, Nebraska 68786	City of Wausa
Niobrara Police Department	1-402-857-3581	P.O. Box 227, Niobrara, Nebraska 68760	City of Niobrara
antee Police Department	1-402-857-2527	102 Veterans Memorial Drive, Niobrara, Nebraska 68760	City of Santee
		Pierce County	

Pierce County Sheriff	1-402-329-6346	11 Court Room 7, Pierce, Nebraska 68767	Pierce County
Plainview Police Department	1-402-582-4928	P.O. Box 757, Plainview, Nebraska 68769	City of Plainview
Osmond Police Department	1-402-748-3365	P.O. Box 269, Osmond, Nebraska 68765	City of Osmond
Pierce Police Department	1-402-329-4230	106 South 1st Street, Pierce, Nebraska 68767	City of Pierce
		Rock County	
Rock County Sheriff	1-402-684-3811	400 State Street, Bassett, Nebraska 68714	Rock County